SYNOPSIS
TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, August 5, 2025
CONVENED 2:30 p.m.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow

Vice Chairperson Cassius Lanier
Councilmember Lee Busby

Councilmember joseph Eatmon, 5r. (alternate)

ABSENT
None
BUSINESS CONDUCTED: All votes are unanimous uniess otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. {L/B)

NEW BUSINESS

Authorized the Mayor to negotiate protective buyouts of selective properties on Academy Drive. {B/L;
Mayor Maddox and Mike Gardiner, City Engineer, presented this item.})

Approved award of a contract to Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. for the 3rd Ave N Trunk Sewer Repair project
totaling $163,148.00. (L/B; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.}

Approved a minor public works contract with Price Civil Services, Inc. for raw meter replacement at
Southern lonics totaling $43,500.00. (B/L; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)

Approved change order no. 4 (Year 3) for the Sanitary Sewer Rehab and Repair project totaling
$121,348.39. (B/L; Bryan Gurney, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)

Approved a contract with Dak Dynamics, LLC for collection and processing of all recyclable electronics
from the City total $2,400.00 per year paid to the City. (L/B; John Smith, Environmental Services,
presented this item.}

Approved a balancing change order to the construction contract with Central Alabama Asphalt &
Construction Company, LLC for the City Wide Resurfacing 2024 project with a deductive total of
$302,202.80. {B/L; Zach O’Neal, Office of the City Engineer, presented this item.)

Approved a contract amendment to the engineering services contract with McGiffert and Associates for
the Northern Riverwalk Phase Il project. (L/B; Bill Butler, Office of the City Engineer, presented this item.)

Projects Committee Synopsis 8-5-25



Approved a minor public works contract with West Alabama Mechanical, Inc. to remove and reinstall an
air compressor at Tuscaloosa Police Department headquarters totaling $4,660.00. {B/L; Tim Sullivan,
Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)

Approved a minor public works contract with Control Climate Heating and Cooling LLC for purchase and
installation of an HVAC unit in Annex 1 totaling $7,156.13. (L/B; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and
Grounds, presented this item.)

Approved a minor public works contract with Data Plus Security to renovate drive-through at Annex 3
totaling $23,008.15. (B/L; Tim Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)

Approved a professional services contract with Overcash Design Studio, LLC for architectural and
engineering basic services for City of Tuscaloosa Monument Signage totaling $15,750.00. {L/B; Tim
Sullivan, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, and Chandler Overcash, Overcash Design Studio,
presented this item.)

Approved a minor public works contract with Chip Griffith Construction Company for Courtroom B office
upgrades totaling $5,800.00. {B/L; Scott Yarbrough, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this
item.)

Approved amendment no. 1 to the minor public works contract with Global Fire Sprinklers, LLC, increasing
amount of compensation by $8,200.00 for a total not to exceed $16,750.00. {L/B; Scott Yarbrough,
Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)

Authorized execution of a professional services agreement with TTL, Inc. for professional environmental
assessment services for the Office of Community and Neighborhood Services. {L/B; Chip Cates, Office of
Community and Neighborhood Services, presented this item.)

ADJOURNED 3:08 p.m. (L/B)
vickie Gilliland el Mam&
Special Projects Coordinator, City Council

Foliowing each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the
matter: C-Crow, L-Lanier, B-Busby. Only “No” votes are distinguished.

Prajects Committee Synopsis 8-5-25



